



EOQ National Business Partner (NBP) Agreement

The purpose of this agreement is to:

- Organize, facilitate and support implementation of EOQ products and service as agreed through non-profit, or for-profit organizations as EOQ Partners, within the framework of the EOQ Statutes.
- The target of an EOQ National Business Partnership is the development of common understanding of the respective visions and missions, and possible cooperation activities based on individual agreements.

General terms and conditions:

- EOQ shares, together with other organizations, the common interest of serving the organizations it represents in their transformation to higher quality performance. Therefore, and given a high degree of mutual respect, EOQ wishes to seize the opportunity to develop synergistic partnerships with such organizations. The aim of such partnerships is to increase each of the organizations' effectiveness and to create, together, a positive impact, greater than the individual efforts alone.
- The EOQ National Business Partners are quality country organizations (profit and nonprofit) from inside or outside Europe with which EOQ wants to exchange knowledge and experiences. They share with EOQ the mission to develop quality in their country to implement and provide EOQ products and/or services.

Parties of this Agreement:

EOQ:

- Enterprise Registration nr: 0472.150.468
- Postal mail address: Arduinkaai 29, 1000 Brussels, Belgium
- Digital contact information: www.eoq.org
- Contact person & function: Ulf Gustavsson, EOQ Secretary General
- Contact person email and phone nr.:

and:

Company/organization:

Name of Company/organization: OSKAR EDUKOS, Institution for the Certification of Personnel
National Enterprise Registration nr: 70614396328

- Postal mail address: Radoslava Cimermana 36a, 10020 Zagreb, Croatia
- Digital contact information: https://www.oskaredukos.hr/
- Contact person & function: Anita Zado Bešker, Quality Manager
- Contact person email and phone nr.: anita.besker@oskaredukos.hr / 00385 98672292

The parties are hereinafter referred to as EOQ and National Business Partner (NBP).



Market area

Country: Croatia

Obligations of Partnership

- The NBP is adhering to the EOQ Statutes, the general Terms and Conditions for EOQ membership, relevant EOQ management system content, and this Agreement
- This includes conditions of partnership, annual fees and access to products and services

Rights and privileges of Partnership

- EOQ will publicly recognize the Partner organization as EOQ National Business Partner on its website and/or in other publications as relevant.
- The National Business Partner will have the right and privilege to use the EOQ logos in their profiling
- Representatives of the National Business Partner will be invited to participate in:
 - EOQ annual Quality Congresses
 - EOQ member meetings, seminars and webinars

Distribution of products and services

In countries where EOQ have no National Representative the NBP have the rights and duty to:

- Represent EOQ in its country and national market
- Communication as EOQ with the national market
- All communication with EOQ

Validity of partnership as National Business Partner

The EOQ partnership as NBP is valid when:

- Effective signature by the authorized officials of each of the Parties of this Agreement
- This Agreement may be modified by EOQ
- The Partnership fee is paid

This Agreement includes:

- The EOQ valid Statutes at any time
- EOQ Terms and Conditions of Membership/Partnership

European Organization for Quality (EOQ)

National Business Partner Organization (Oskar Edukos)

OSKAR

Zvonimir Polanec President/CEO